

# FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

### RF23-771

# Request:

- 1. In the last 12 months, how many individual patients were treated for biliary tract cancer with the following Diagnosis Codes:
  - a. C22.1 Intrahepatic Bile Duct Cardinoma
  - b. C23 Malignant Neoplasm of Gallbladder
  - c. C24 Malignant Neoplasm of unspecified biliary tract (If possible, could this please be further split to C24.0 Extrahepatic bile duct, C24.8 Overlapping lesion of Biliary Tract, C24.9 Biloary Tract, Unspecified).

Could you please also provide a total unique patient number for all of the diagnosis codes above, in case they have been coded multiple times.

2. In the last 12 months, how many patients were treated for Oesophagus Oesophagogastric Junction Cancer? (C16.7)

#### Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

### 1.

Diagnosis	Patient Count	Unique Patient Count
C22.1 Intrahepatic Bile Duct Carcinoma	177	41
C23 Malignant Neoplasm of Gallbladder	16	8
C24 Malignant Neoplasm of unspecified biliary tract	27	10
C24.0 Extrahepatic bile duct	7	5
C24.8 Overlapping lesion of biliary tract	0	0
C24.9 Biliary Tract, Unspecified	2	1
Grand Total	229	65

2. The code C16.7 is incorrect. There is no specific code for 'Oesophagus Oesophagogastric Junction Cancer'. We believe the correct code is C16.0 Malignant neoplasm of Cardia, which <u>includes</u> Gastro-oesphageal junction.

Patients treated for C16.0 Malignant neoplasm of Cardia: 228 Unique patients treated for C16.0 Malignant neoplasm of Cardia: 40

# (DATE OF RESPONSE: 27 DECEMBER 2023)